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Jennifer Hart
10 West State Street
Marshalltown IA 50158	
Bus: (641) 754-5715
Home: (641) 752-9518
Cell: (641) 512-4993
Fax: (641) 754-5728
E-mail: jhart@ci.marshalltown.ia.us

East Area
Nancy Shannon
27210 N. Cadda Rd.
Long Grove IA  52756	
Cell: (563) 340-7350
Home: (563) 285-8185
Fax: (563) 285-9604
E-mail:nsshannon@aol.com

Co-Director:  Jane Bergendahl
janiembe@aol.com

East Central Area
Erin Birkenholtz
E-mail: ECAreaSO@gmail.com

North Area
Andrew Fisher
YMCA of the Okoboji’s
1900 41st St.
Spirit Lake IA  51360	
Office Phone: (712) 336-9622
E-mail: andrew.fisher@okobojiymca.com

Co-Director:  Brent O’Hara
Office Phone: (712) 336-9622
E-mail: brent.ohara@okobojiymca.com

North Central
Liz Rusher
2264 180th St. Scenic Valley	
Fort Dodge IA 50501
Cell: (515) 571-6695
Bus: (515) 574-5623
Fax: (515) 576-8774
E-mail: erusher@fdschools.org

Co-Director:  Lee Decicco
1320 4th Ave. South	
Fort Dodge IA 50501
Cell: (515) 571-6552
E-mail: ldecicco@mediacombb.net


Northeast Area
Alexis Thorne
5324 Lafayette Rd
Elk Run Heights IA 50707
Cell: (515) 681-2787 
E-mail: neiowaspecialolympics@gmail.com

Co-Director:  Alice Miller
613 Franklin St
Cedar Falls IA 50613
Cell: (319) 464-6322

Northwest Area
Peg Koele
1323 2nd Street		
Hull IA 51239
Home (712) 439-2931
Cell (712) 470-0252
E-mail: Penn@mtcnet.net		

South Central Area
Dawn Criss
612 E Court Ave
Winterset IA 50273
641-442-5874
E-mail:  crissdawn@gmail.com

Southeast Area
Brad & Julie Benge
3219 Avenue J
Fort Madison IA  52627
Brad Cell: (319) 371-6441
Julie Cell: (319) 371-6443
Home: (319) 372-9177
Email: bjbenge@msn.com & Brad.benge@fmcsd.org

Southwest
Martin Wright
55491 230th St.
Glenwood IA  51534
Home: (712) 527-3681
E-mail: spolyiasw@msn.com

Co-Director:  Will Schafer
PO Box 210 / 204 N 3rd St.
Panama IA  51562
Home: (712) 489-2470
Bus: (712) 743-2425
Fax: (712) 743-1213
Email: panama@iowatelecom.net

West Central Area
Debby Eldred
4620 Locust
West Des Moines IA  50265	
Home: (515) 221-2382
Cell: (515) 229-7733
E-mail: debeldred@mchsi.com
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